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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

St. Retired 10.30 P.M 
1892 October 19 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] A meeting at Church at 7.30 P.M. Out to Blanche for a ½ hour. 

Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 October 20 Thursday [Nothing recorded] War of Roses. Very poorly. Carrie, Sarah O’Dell, and Ruta 

Morris called in afternoon. 
1892 October 21 Friday [Nothing recorded] Columbia Day. Home all day. Rehersal & church in evening. 

Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 October 22 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Busy all day. Out to Hennie’s in evening. A fine time. Retired 

11.30 P.M. 
1892 October 23 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Church all day. Down to Anna’s with Bert. C. Able here in 

evening. Retired at 9.15 P.M. 
1892 October 24 Monday [Nothing recorded] Up town. Answered Clara’s letter. Fern leaf meeting. 
1892 October 25 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Music at 8 P.M. A letter from Clarence. A package from Ed. 

Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 October 26 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Musical at Church. 
1892 October 27 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Lern to ride a bicycle. Did not go. Fred and Anna here. Retired 11 

P.M. 
1892 October 28 Friday [Nothing recorded] Music at 8 P.M. Went home with Lilly. Stayed for a while. 

Retired 11 P.M  
1892 October 29 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Sewing at Tute’s [?]. A fine time. Wrote Clarence. Retired 11.30 

P.M. 
1892 October 30 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Church all day. Home rest of time. Answered Annie’s letter. 

Retired 10.P.M. 
1892 October 31 Monday [Nothing recorded] Masque Ball. Dressed Anna. Retired 10 PM. 
1892 November 1 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Music lesson. Mystic meeting. Cards in evening after 11 PM. 

Retired 11.30 P.M 
1892 November 2 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Busy all day. Children here. King’s Daughter 
1892 November 3 Thursday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 November 4 Friday [Nothing recorded] Music lesson. 
1892 November 5 Saturday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 


